
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Holy Family Catholic  (2) at St. Cloud Cathedral  (5)

Non-Conference,  Tuesday, February 11, 2020

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: St.Cloud MAC Torrey  Time: 7:19PM - 9:09PM
Official Scorer:  Eric Altena  Attendance: 
RinkWriter licensed to: St. Cloud Municipal Athletic Complex
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St. Cloud Cathedral 
Derrick Brown  Coaches

 Starters
35 Grant Martin    Jr  G
02 Reid Bogenholm    Sr  D
04 Jon Bell    Jr  D
08 Nate Warner    Sr  F
27 Blake Perbix    Sr  F
20 Jack Smith    Sr  F

Holy Family Catholic 
Noel Rahn

 Starters
29 Dylan Halliwil    Jr  G
22 Jaden Anderson    Sr  D
18 Spencer Lewin    Jr  D
19 Nick Blood    So  F
16 Lucas Jorgenson    Sr  F
06 Ben Reddan    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
03 Jacob Hirschfeld    Jr  F
05 Nolan Widman    So  F
10 Marcus Hjort    Jr  F
11 Ethan Cumming    Sr  F
12 Josh Minkkinen    Jr  D
13 Jackson Henderson    So  F
15 CJ Zins    Sr  D
22 Bradyn Balfanz    Jr  F
23 Mitch Miller    Sr  D
26 Kyle Longstrom    Jr  F
28 Chandler Hendricks    So  F
30 Ian Strong    Jr  G
33 Kyle Kozak    Fr  F
43 Will Medvec    Sr  D

04 Ryder Ferguson    So  F
05 Trey Fechko    So  F
07 Jacob Cameron    So  F
08 Noel Rahn    Jr  D
09 Grant Limke    Jr  F
10 Charlie Lindberg    Jr  F
11 Luke Roelofs    Jr  D
12 Jacob McPartland    Jr  F
14 Ethan Hall    Fr  D
15 Marc Lund    Jr  F
21 Nick Strand    Jr  F
25 Bishop Schugel    Jr  D
26 Mark Rahn    So  F
35 Alex Pellicci    Jr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SCC

HFC

 Shots on Goal

SCC

HFC

4 5 4

3 2 1

8 9 11

4 7 4

 13

 6

 28

 15

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SCC

HFC

 6 

 12 

 0 

 0 

 7 

 8 

 2 

 2 

 13 

 7 

 3 

 0 

 26 

 27 

 5 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SCC

HFC

 6 12:00 4 6:31  0  1  0 

 5 10:00 4 8:00  0  0  0 

SCC- 35 Grant Martin  

SCC- 30 Ian Strong  

HFC- 29 Dylan Halliwil  

HFC- 35 Alex Pellicci  

3 51:00 12 12 8 6 7 7  27  25

3 51:00 6 6 7 5 13 10  26  21

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Matt Stevens

(Ref) Adam Beyer

(Ref) Scott Offeling

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SCC 08 Nate Warner   0:56  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 20 - 2 - 1
(A) Breck School
Thu, Feb 13, 2020, 7:15PM

C:  -  - OA: 12 - 12 - 0
(A) Stillwater
Sat Feb 15, 2020, 3:00PM

C:  -  - 

SCC 02 Reid Bogenholm Interference (2) 1 0:35

HFC 08 Noel Rahn Slashing (2) 1 4:56

SCC 04 Jon Bell Cross Checking (2) 1 10:35

2 3:09 HFC ES 19 Nick Blood 22 Jaden Anderson

HFC 19 Nick Blood Tripping (2) 2 6:28

2 9:45 SCC ES 20 Jack Smith 15 CJ Zins 27 Blake Perbix

2 11:26 HFC ES 12 Jacob McPartland 07 Jacob Cameron

2 11:43 SCC ES 04 Jon Bell 02 Reid Bogenholm 03 Jacob Hirschfeld

SCC 15 CJ Zins Elbowing (2) 2 14:57

SCC 11 Ethan Cumming High Sticking (2) 2 16:49

3 0:56 SCC SH 08 Nate Warner 27 Blake Perbix

HFC 16 Lucas Jorgenson Unsprts Condct  (2) 3 3:01

SCC 04 Jon Bell Roughing  (2) 3 3:01

SCC 22 Bradyn Balfanz Hooking (2) 3 6:07

HFC 22 Jaden Anderson Interference (2) 3 11:37

3 14:02 SCC ES 08 Nate Warner 27 Blake Perbix 20 Jack Smith

HFC 16 Lucas Jorgenson Cross Checking (2) 3 14:26

3 14:57 SCC ES 27 Blake Perbix 20 Jack Smith 02 Reid Bogenholm

 End of Game


